™
THE INDUSTRY’S FIRST
 DEDICATED T5 ADJUSTABLE RECESSED DIRECT/INDIRECT LIGHTING
ADJUSTABLE RECESSED DIRECT/INDIRECT LIGHTING
The Altus™ Energy is Simkar’s
latest addition to our successful
Altus family of T5 Direct/
Indirect luminaires. With the

2X4 Center
2X4 Dual
Altus Energy Ordering Information
Series Size # Lamps Wattage / Type Ballast Voltage
AEC =	�Altus Energy Adjustable Center Lens
AED =	Altus Energy Dual Lens
22 = 2’ X 2’
24 = 2’ X 4’
2 =	2 Lamps
4 = �4 Lamps (2’ x 4’ only, with
TT5 lamps; not adjustable)
22 Size: 2’ x 2’
14T5 =14W T5, 22”
24T5H = 24W T5HO, 22”
40TT5 = 40W TT5, 22”
50TT5 = 50W TT5, 22”
24 Size: 2’ x 4’
28T5 = 28W T5, 46”
54T5H = 54W T5HO, 46”
E = Electronic
D = Dimming
U1 = �120-277V
347 = 347V
480 = 480V
Options Accessories Order Separately
BP = Bulk Pack, Palletized
ELS1 = �Emergency Lighting (low lumens)
ELS2 = �Emergency Lighting (medium lumens)
ELS3 = �Emergency Lighting (high lumens)
FL4 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with two #18, one ground and two connectors
FL5 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with three #18, one ground and two connectors
M = Master; includes 9’ intertie and snap-in connector
S = Satellite; includes snap-in connector
L = Lamps Installed (Specify Lamps)
GCK22 = Sheetrock/Plaster Grid Kit for 2’x2’ units
GCK24 = Sheetrock/Plaster Grid Kit for 2’x4’ units
Corporate Headquarters & Primary Manufacturing
700 Ramona Ave.
Philadelphia, PA 19120-4691
Call 215.831.7700
Fax 215.831.7703
simkar west
West Coast Manufacturing & Distribution
6355 South Windy Street, #5
Las Vegas, NV 89119
800.523.3602
©2008 Simkar
102208